

भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi Website : www.rbi.org.in इ-मेल email: helpdoc@rbi.org.in

July 01, 2016

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001 फोन/Phone: 91 22 2266 0502 फैक्स/Fax: 91 22 22660358

Press Release: 2016-2017/15

संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, एस.बी.एस.मार्ग, मुंबई-400001

RBI signs Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) on "Supervisory Cooperation and Exchange of Supervisory Information" with the National Bank of Cambodia

The Reserve Bank of India signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) on "Supervisory Cooperation and Exchange of Supervisory Information" with National Bank of Cambodia.

The MoU was signed by H.E Kim Vada, Director General of Banking Supervision, on behalf of National Bank of Cambodia and Smt Meena Hemchandra, Executive Director, on behalf of Reserve Bank of India.

The Reserve Bank has entered into Memorandam of Understanding, Letter for Supervisory Co-operation and Statement of Co-operation with supervisors of a few countries to promote greater co-operation and share supervisory information. With this RBI has signed 33 such MoUs, one Letter for Supervisory Co-operation and one Statement of Co-operation.

Ajit Prasad
Assistant Adviser